

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM REGIONAL COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD. (TRCMPU Ltd.)

KSHEERA BHAVAN, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 004

BID REF. NO.TRU: MIS:48/2025-26

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SEALED MAINTENANCE FREE
EXIDE EL 42 AH BATTERY
AT TRCMPU LTD HEAD OFFICE
2025-26



Ksheera Bhavan, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695004

Tel:04712448057,2447109,2446845,Fax:04712449567

E-mail: <u>trcmpumis@milmal.com</u> GST: 32AAAAT9795J1ZX |www.milmatrcmpu.com

No. MIS:48/2025-26 18-06-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Managing Director, Thiruvananthapuram Regional Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd (TRCMPU Ltd) invites sealed tender for the supply and Installation of Sealed Maintenance Free Battery as per the listed technical specifications and Price schedule at TRCMPU Ltd Head Office, subject to the features, terms and conditions as given below.

1	Tender No. & Date	TRU: MIS:48/2025-26 Dated, 18-06-2025		
2	Item of Supply	Supply and Installation of Sealed Maintenance Free EXIDE EP 42 AH Battery at TRCMPU Head Office		
3	Specification	Annexure I		
4	Quantity Required	Annexure I		
5	Date of Publication of tender.	18-06-2025		
6	Last Date of Submission of tender	27-06-2025, 5.00 PM		
7	Date and time of opening	28-06-2025, 11.00 AM		
8	Tender submission and place of opening	TRCMPU Ltd., Ksheera Bhavan, Pattom Thiruvananthapuram-695004.		
9	Bid Validity	30 Days		
10	Warranty	2 Years (OEM) on-site warranty for entire system.		
11	Delivery time	Within 15 days from the date of Confirmed Work order.		

Delivery & Billing Address: The Managing Director, Ksheera Bhavan, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl. 1. General Terms & Conditions

- 2. Price Schedule
- 2. Technical specifications

2

Annexure I

SPECIFICATION

Sl.No.	Specification	
1.	Туре	Sealed Maintenance Free Battery Exide 42
		AH
2.	Quantity	16 Nos.
3.	Battery Capacity	42 AH
4.	Volt	12 V
5.	Warrenty	2 Year OEM

Price Schedule

The supply, installation, configuration and testing of Sealed Maintenance Free Battery at TRCMPU Head Office

Sl.No.	Item	Nos	Rate	Total
1.	Battery SMF 42 AH	16 Nos		
2.	Battery Stand and Interlink Cable	1 Nos		
3.	Spare Battery for Buy Back (Exide EL 40 AH Tubular Battery)	13 Nos		
	GST			
	Other Charges			
	Grand Total			

We Submit our offer for
upply, installation, configuration and testing of Sealed Maintenance Free
Battery at TRCMPU Ltd Head Office as per Tender No. TRU: MIS: 48/2025-26
Dated, 18-06-2025 in complete accordance with tender documents.

Date:

Authorized Signatory

Office seal

Terms and Conditions

- 1. <u>Tender Submission</u>. The offer should be submitted through sealed tenders with superscription "Tender Sealed Maintenance Free Battery" on top of the envelope. The offer should be addressed, The Managing Director, TRCMPU Ltd, Ksheera Bhavan, Pattom PO, Thiruvananthapuram-695 004
- 2. <u>Price Basis.</u> The unit rate should include the cost of materials, transportation, labour charges, other incidental expenses, taxes and duties, etc. for completion of work in all respects and nothing will be paid extra on this account.
- 3. <u>Validity</u>. The offer should remain valid for acceptance for a period of 1 month from the date of the offer.
- 4. <u>Delivery period.</u> The above supply should be completed in all respects within 10 days of the date of receipt of the purchase order.
- 5. <u>Warranty.</u> You shall give warranty for the performance of the work carried out for a period of 2 years from the date of commissioning. The entire expenditure towards replacement/repair in this regard shall be borne by you.
- 6. You shall deliver the items with the specification mentioned above only.
- 7. You shall attend all calls against complaints and arrange service persons at site and rectify complaints within 24 hours.
- 8. **GENERAL**.
 - The TRCMPU does not bind itself to accept the lowest offer and reserves the right to accept any offer/offers in part or full without assigning any reason.
 - The TRCMPU reserves the right to negotiate with bidder / bidders and also the right to reject any or all the offers without giving any reason.
 - The bidder shall have to pay liquidated damages @) 0.5% (Half percentage) of the work order value per week, for the delay in completion of the work subject to the maximum of 5 % of the work order value.
- 9. Delivery and Billing Address:

The Managing Director, TRCMPU Ltd., KsheeraBhavan, Pattom Thiruvananthapuram-695004.

> Sd/-Managing Director